

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 180 OF 2026

Milind Pitambar RaneAPPELLANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

None for Appellant

Mr. Ashok S. Gawai App for State for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 26th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)