

Navnath Waghmare (RA.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 180 of 2026

Milind Pitambar RaneAppellant
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors.Respondents

None for the Appellant

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 26th February, 2026

PC:-

1. None for the Appellant.
2. Stand over to 16th March, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)